

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 17, 2022

MR. ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS
General Manager
MDH CONSTRUCTION
327 College Road, Pasay, Metro Manila

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 098, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Improvement of Roxas Town Plaza, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Roxas Grandstand; Dimension: (16m x 10.85m); SOURCE (sand & gravel): Orconuma River) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Second Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND FIFTY FOUR PESOS AND 46/100 ONLY (Php 4,975,054.46).

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
B5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	2.00	pcs	5,684.00	11,368.00	
B7	Occupational Safety and Health	3.40	months	13,885.88	47,211.99	
101(1)	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00	L.S.	29,812.00	29,812.00	
903(1)	Formworks and Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	160,080.00	160,080.00	
803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	128.37	cu.m	269.28	34,567.47	
804(1)b	Embankment (from Common Borrow by	129.90	cu.m	456.96	59,359.10	
001(1)0	Equipment)	125.50	CG.III	430.30	33,333.10	
804(4)	Gravel Fill	4.74	cu.m	2,349.37	11,136.01	
900(3)c	Structure Concrete Class A (28 days)	82.34	cu.m	7,155.26	589,164.11	
902(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	11081.35	kgs	60.92	675,075.84	
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	174.00	sq.m.	982.78	171,003.72	
	Reinforcing Steel) with plastering	17 1.00	04.111.	002.10	171,000.72	
1047(1)	Structure Steel	18617.00	kgs	70.61	1,314,546.37	
1047(10)	Metal Structure Accessories	1.00	L.S.	678,559.40	678,559.40	
1014(1)b2	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, above	257.46	sq.m.	642.94	165,531.33	
	0.50 mm, Rib Type		- 4	0 12.0 1	100,001.00	
1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	1.00	L.S.	99,934.00	99,934.00	
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm, Metal	334.00	sq.m	949.19	317,029.46	
,	Frame		- 4		,	
1100-1103	Electrical Works (Rough-ins)	1.00	L.S.	40,368.00	40,368.00	
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	L.S.	25,288.00	25,288.00	
1018	Ceramic/ Granite Tiles	103.89	sq.m	2,066.80	214,719.85	
1001(9)	Storm Drainage and Downspout	1.00	L.S.	14,827.12	14,827.12	
1032(1)a,	Painting Works	945.01	sq.m	333.83	315,472.69	
b,c			- 4			
			TOTAL	OTAL Php 4,975,054.46		

The project shall be completed within One hundred two (102) calendar days, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.